

Bhim Singh Vs. HPTDC & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 1988/2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Panta, Advocate for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. S.S. Panta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/Compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

30th October, 2025 (Rohit)