

Bhim Singh Vs. HPTDC & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.1988 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivank S. Panta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents has placed on record copy of office letter dated 25.03.2026 and on that basis submits that all admissible liabilities towards the petitioner, save & except revised pay scale and arrears thereof, have been cleared.

Let reply be filed within three weeks.

List during **3rd week of April, 2026.**

March 25, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge